
Item: WR925231301   Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c                                                         

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 14,642 61%

Gender   
Female 7,241 61%
Male 7,401 61%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 47%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 47%
Asian 272 67%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 58%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 64%
Two or More Races 744 57%

Migrant 42 45%

English Learner 632 41%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 55%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 46%



Item: WR925231301     Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,642 61% 5% 17% 17%

Gender      
Female 7,241 61% 5% 17% 17%
Male 7,401 61% 6% 16% 17%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 47% 9% 23% 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 47% 26% 26%
Asian 272 67% 2% 14% 16%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 52% 6% 23% 20%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 58% 16% 26%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 64% 4% 15% 16%
Two or More Races 744 57% 8% 18% 17%

Migrant 42 45% 5% 26% 24%

English Learner 632 41% 9% 31% 20%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 55% 7% 20% 19%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 46% 11% 25% 18%



Item: WR925231611   Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,642 85%

Gender   
Female 7,241 86%
Male 7,401 83%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,548 80%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 84%
Asian 272 90%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 81%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 68%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 86%
Two or More Races 744 84%

Migrant 42 69%

English Learner 631 75%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,716 81%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 70%



Item: WR925231611     Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,642 7% 5% 85% 4%

Gender      
Female 7,241 6% 5% 86% 4%
Male 7,401 8% 5% 83% 5%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,548 7% 7% 80% 6%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 5% 11% 84%
Asian 272 3% 4% 90% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 7% 7% 81% 6%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 11% 16% 68% 5%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 7% 4% 86% 4%
Two or More Races 744 7% 6% 84% 4%

Migrant 42 7% 14% 69% 10%

English Learner 631 8% 9% 75% 8%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,716 8% 6% 81% 5%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 8% 11% 70% 11%



Item: WR925231906   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,642 79%

Gender   
Female 7,241 84%
Male 7,401 75%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 68%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 74%
Asian 272 90%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 77%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 79%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 81%
Two or More Races 744 76%

Migrant 42 64%

English Learner 632 71%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 74%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 60%



Item: WR925231906   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,642 79%

Gender   
Female 7,241 84%
Male 7,401 75%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 68%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 74%
Asian 272 90%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 77%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 79%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 81%
Two or More Races 744 76%

Migrant 42 64%

English Learner 632 71%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 74%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 60%



Item: WR925231906     Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,642 6% 13% 79% 2%

Gender      
Female 7,241 5% 10% 84% 1%
Male 7,401 8% 15% 75% 2%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 8% 21% 68% 3%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 5% 21% 74%  
Asian 272 3% 6% 90% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 7% 15% 77% 1%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 16% 79% 5%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 6% 11% 81% 2%
Two or More Races 744 7% 16% 76% 2%

Migrant 42 10% 26% 64%  

English Learner 632 8% 19% 71% 3%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 8% 16% 74% 2%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 14% 21% 60% 6%



Item: WR925232105   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,642 78%

Gender   
Female 7,242 83%
Male 7,400 74%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 71%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 84%
Asian 272 86%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 78%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 74%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 80%
Two or More Races 744 75%

Migrant 42 83%

English Learner 632 71%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 76%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 65%



Item: WR925232105     Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,642 16% 78% 4% 2%

Gender      
Female 7,242 12% 83% 3% 1%
Male 7,400 19% 74% 5% 2%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 22% 71% 4% 3%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 11% 84% 5%  
Asian 272 9% 86% 5% 0%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 16% 78% 4% 2%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 21% 74% 5%  
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 15% 80% 4% 2%
Two or More Races 744 18% 75% 5% 2%

Migrant 42 10% 83% 5% 2%

English Learner 632 21% 71% 5% 3%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 18% 76% 5% 2%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 23% 65% 7% 5%



Item: WR925232328   Standard: L.5, L.5.2,L.5.2.a                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 14,643 1.2

Gender   
Female 7,241 1.3
Male 7,402 1.2

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 1.1
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 1.3
Asian 272 1.4
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 1.2
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 1.1
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 1.3
Two or More Races 744 1.2

Migrant 42 1.2

English Learner 632 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 8,716 1.2

Students with Disabilities 1,465 1.1



Item: WR925232328    Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.a     Key: B & C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 14,643 9% 58% 33%

Gender     
Female 7,241 7% 57% 36%
Male 7,402 10% 60% 30%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,549 13% 62% 25%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 11% 47% 42%
Asian 272 5% 52% 43%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 8% 62% 31%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 16% 58% 26%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 8% 57% 35%
Two or More Races 744 8% 59% 33%

Migrant 42 7% 69% 24%

English Learner 632 12% 63% 24%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,716 10% 61% 29%

Students with Disabilities 1,465 14% 64% 22%



Item: WR925232702   Standard: L.5, L.5.3, L.5.3.a                              
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 14,581 0.8

Gender   
Female 7,225 0.9
Male 7,356 0.8

Ethnicity   
African American 1,538 0.5
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 0.9
Asian 272 1
Hispanic or Latino 1,147 0.6
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 0.4
White (non-Hispanic) 10,848 0.9
Two or More Races 738 0.7

Migrant 42 0.6

English Learner 630 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 8,669 0.7

Students with Disabilities 1,453 0.7



Item: WR925232702     Standard: L5, L5.3, L.5.3.a     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 14,581 50% 19% 31%

Gender     
Female 7,225 47% 20% 33%
Male 7,356 52% 19% 29%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,538 66% 14% 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 37% 37% 26%
Asian 272 37% 22% 41%
Hispanic or Latino 1,147 58% 19% 22%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 79% 5% 16%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,848 47% 20% 33%
Two or More Races 738 54% 18% 27%

Migrant 42 64% 10% 26%

English Learner 630 68% 14% 17%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,669 57% 18% 26%

Students with Disabilities 1,453 60% 13% 27%



Item: WR925232937   Standard: L.5, L.5.4, L.5.4.a                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 14,641 1.3

Gender   
Female 7,240 1.4
Male 7,401 1.2

Ethnicity   
African American 1,547 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 1.3
Asian 272 1.4
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 1.2
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 0.7
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 1.4
Two or More Races 744 1.2

Migrant 42 1

English Learner 632 0.9

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 1.2

Students with Disabilities 1,466 1.1



Item: WR925232937    Standard: L.5, L.5.4, L.5.4.a     Key: A & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 14,641 19% 33% 49%

Gender     
Female 7,240 16% 32% 53%
Male 7,401 22% 34% 45%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,547 27% 44% 29%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 21% 32% 47%
Asian 272 15% 28% 57%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 23% 39% 38%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 47% 32% 21%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,887 17% 31% 53%
Two or More Races 744 22% 36% 42%

Migrant 42 31% 41% 29%

English Learner 632 34% 45% 22%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,715 23% 37% 40%

Students with Disabilities 1,466 25% 43% 32%



Item: WR925233245   Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.e                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 14,640 1.1

Gender   
Female 7,241 1.2
Male 7,399 1.1

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 1.1
Asian 272 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 1.1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 1.1
White (non-Hispanic) 10,885 1.2
Two or More Races 743 1.1

Migrant 42 0.9

English Learner 631 1

Economically Disadvantaged 8,713 1.1

Students with Disabilities 1,464 1



Item: WR925233245    Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.e     Key: B & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 14,640 13% 60% 27%

Gender     
Female 7,241 11% 59% 29%
Male 7,399 15% 60% 25%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,549 21% 61% 19%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 11% 74% 16%
Asian 272 9% 57% 34%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 16% 61% 24%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 16% 63% 21%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,885 12% 59% 29%
Two or More Races 743 15% 60% 25%

Migrant 42 29% 57% 14%

English Learner 631 20% 61% 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,713 16% 61% 24%

Students with Disabilities 1,464 20% 58% 23%



Item: WR925233559   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.b                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,639 57%

Gender   
Female 7,239 58%
Male 7,400 57%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 45%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 74%
Asian 272 69%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 55%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 47%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,884 59%
Two or More Races 743 55%

Migrant 42 48%

English Learner 631 46%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 52%

Students with Disabilities 1,465 44%



Item: WR925233559     Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.b     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,639 57% 21% 11% 10%

Gender      
Female 7,239 58% 20% 11% 12%
Male 7,400 57% 23% 12% 9%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 45% 29% 13% 13%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 74% 16%  11%
Asian 272 69% 9% 8% 14%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 55% 22% 11% 12%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 47% 16% 26% 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,884 59% 21% 11% 10%
Two or More Races 743 55% 22% 13% 11%

Migrant 42 48% 26% 17% 10%

English Learner 631 46% 29% 14% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 52% 25% 11% 11%

Students with Disabilities 1,465 44% 31% 13% 12%



Item: WR925233762   Standard: L.5, L.5.3, L.5.3.a                              
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 14,562 0.5

Gender   
Female 7,218 0.6
Male 7,344 0.5

Ethnicity   
African American 1,538 0.4
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 0.3
Asian 272 0.8
Hispanic or Latino 1,145 0.5
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 0.4
White (non-Hispanic) 10,833 0.6
Two or More Races 736 0.5

Migrant 41 0.4

English Learner 627 0.3

Economically Disadvantaged 8,651 0.4

Students with Disabilities 1,449 0.4



Item: WR925233762     Standard: L5, L5.3, L.5.3.a     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 14,562 58% 30% 12%

Gender     
Female 7,218 53% 33% 14%
Male 7,344 64% 26% 10%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,538 72% 20% 7%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 79% 16% 5%
Asian 272 42% 35% 24%
Hispanic or Latino 1,145 64% 26% 10%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 68% 26% 5%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,833 56% 31% 13%
Two or More Races 736 60% 28% 12%

Migrant 41 71% 20% 10%

English Learner 627 74% 19% 7%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,651 65% 26% 10%

Students with Disabilities 1,449 73% 19% 8%



Item: WR925233907   Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,639 31%

Gender   
Female 7,239 32%
Male 7,400 30%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 29%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 42%
Asian 272 36%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 30%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 21%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,884 32%
Two or More Races 743 27%

Migrant 42 29%

English Learner 631 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 28%

Students with Disabilities 1,464 32%



Item: WR925233907     Standard: L.5, L.5.1, L.5.1.c     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,639 26% 25% 18% 31%

Gender      
Female 7,239 23% 29% 17% 32%
Male 7,400 29% 22% 19% 30%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 24% 23% 24% 29%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 16% 26% 16% 42%
Asian 272 21% 27% 16% 36%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 23% 25% 21% 30%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 37% 16% 26% 21%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,884 27% 25% 17% 32%
Two or More Races 743 28% 28% 17% 27%

Migrant 42 19% 21% 31% 29%

English Learner 631 22% 22% 28% 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 27% 24% 20% 28%

Students with Disabilities 1,464 23% 22% 24% 32%



Item: WR925234144   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.d                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,638 34%

Gender   
Female 7,241 37%
Male 7,397 30%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,548 22%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 37%
Asian 272 47%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 29%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 26%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,885 36%
Two or More Races 742 30%

Migrant 42 24%

English Learner 631 22%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 30%

Students with Disabilities 1,463 24%



Item: WR925234144     Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.d     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,638 22% 8% 34% 37%

Gender      
Female 7,241 22% 7% 37% 35%
Male 7,397 22% 8% 30% 39%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,548 21% 11% 22% 47%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 32% 5% 37% 26%
Asian 272 21% 5% 47% 27%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 22% 8% 29% 41%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 16% 11% 26% 47%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,885 22% 7% 36% 35%
Two or More Races 742 24% 7% 30% 39%

Migrant 42 12% 7% 24% 57%

English Learner 631 22% 11% 22% 45%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,712 21% 8% 30% 41%

Students with Disabilities 1,463 18% 14% 24% 44%



Item: WR925234387   Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 14,641 74%

Gender   
Female 7,241 79%
Male 7,400 69%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,549 60%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 68%
Asian 272 88%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 73%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 84%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 76%
Two or More Races 743 72%

Migrant 42 67%

English Learner 631 66%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,714 69%

Students with Disabilities 1,464 53%



Item: WR925234387     Standard: L.5, L.5.2, L.5.2.c     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,641 7% 13% 6% 74%

Gender      
Female 7,241 5% 11% 5% 79%
Male 7,400 9% 15% 7% 69%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,549 9% 21% 11% 60%
American Indian or Alaska Native 19 5% 21% 5% 68%
Asian 272 4% 5% 3% 88%
Hispanic or Latino 1,153 6% 14% 7% 73%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 19 5% 5% 5% 84%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,886 6% 12% 6% 76%
Two or More Races 743 7% 15% 6% 72%

Migrant 42 14% 19% 67%

English Learner 631 10% 16% 9% 66%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,714 8% 16% 7% 69%

Students with Disabilities 1,464 14% 22% 11% 53%
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